
3.2 Long-Term Contract Sales and Revenues



Long Term Contract Sales and Revenues

Long-term contract sales and revenues for the rate period were estimated on a contract by
contract analysis.  The sales are documented in a summary form because several of the
contracts contain confidential information.  There are two sheets for each FY, 10 sheets
in all, excluding this title sheet.  The first sheet categorizes the long-term deliveries into
in-region and out-of-region sales.  It shows HLH deliveries, LLH deliveries, contract
peak requirements, revenues, and average energy deliveries.  On the second page, the
energy returns are shown.  In the revenue forecast, the energy returns are subtracted from
the energy deliveries.  The net energy deliveries and the revenues are taken from these
tables and shown in the revenue forecast.

This set of tables also documents the sales forecast to regional IOUs and DSIs, to the
USBR (Irrigation Pumping Power), and Supplemental and Entitlement Capacity
obligations.  The HLH energy, LLH energy, and demand quantities for the regional IOUs
and DSIs are used from this forecast and the revenues from current and proposed rates
are calculated in the revenue forecast spreadsheet.  The average energy and revenues
associated with Irrigation Pumping Power are taken from this spreadsheet.  The
Supplemental and Entitlement Capacity quantities and revenues are also used directly in
the forecast.



BPA Bulk Hub Sales and Revenue Forecast for FY2002-FY2006 Rate Case
This forecast was posted on the public drive 20 January 2000 by Janet Ross Klippstein.

Oct-01 Nov-01 Dec-01 Jan-02 Feb-02 Mar-02 Apr-02 May-02 Jun-02 Jul-02 Aug-02 Sep-02
Total Existing Long-Term In Region Contracts1

HLH 248364 328344 335004 339948 305136 302556 295896 248364 244354 255670 248364 238600
LLH 30264 93936 101352 96408 88992 75768 70224 30264 31040 30264 30264 31040

Demand 1,030 1,242 1,242 1,242 1,242 1,164 1,164 1,030 1,055 1,055 1,030 1,030
Dollars 6,968,056 12,207,018 12,414,404 12,414,404 11,792,245 9,691,230 9,560,321 6,968,056 7,086,280 7,178,906 6,968,056 6,913,624

aMW 375 587 587 587 587 509 509 375 382 384 375 375

Total Existing Long-Term Out of Region Contracts2

HLH 584453 490534 499263 588286 530091 568318 542828 569805 628582 705476 699678 657333
LLH 230430 227962 247279 298898 274703 310435 284958 283396 317171 318265 296566 302937
Demand 1627 1303 1310 1513 1516 1503 1484 1559 1860 1888 1870 1863
Dollars 20813024 19676026 20727258 23076671 21014253 22137415 18475811 18376813 20177877 25176490 25096949 24172651
aMW 1095 998 1003 1192 1198 1181 1150 1147 1314 1376 1339 1334

Regional Investor-Owned Utilities Forecast3

HLH 432000 416000 416000 432000 384000 416000 416000 432000 400000 432000 432000 400000
LLH 312000 304000 328000 312000 288000 328000 304000 312000 320000 312000 312000 320000
Demand 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
Dollars 14880000 14400000 14880000 14880000 13440000 14880000 14400000 14880000 14400000 14880000 14880000 14400000
aMW 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

Direct Service Industries Forecast4

HLH 427680 411840 411840 427680 380160 411840 411840 427680 396000 427680 427680 396000
LLH 308880 300960 324720 308880 285120 324720 300960 308880 316800 308880 308880 316800
Demand 990 990 990 990 990 990 990 990 990 990 990 990
Dollars 15467760 14968800 15467760 15467760 13970880 15467760 14968800 15467760 14968800 15467760 15467760 14968800
aMW 989 990 990 990 990 990 991 990 990 990 990 990

DSI Current Rates FPS Forecast
HLH 194,661 187,200 187,200 194,400 172,800 187,200 186,940 194,400 180,000 194,400 194,400 180,000
LLH 140,139 136,800 147,600 140,400 129,600 147,600 137,060 140,400 144,000 140,400 140,400 144,000
Demand 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450
Dollars
aMW 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450

DSI Proposed Rates TAC A Forecast
HLH 523,423 503,360 503,360 522,720 464,640 503,360 502,661 522,720 484,000 522,720 522,720 484,000
LLH 376,817 367,840 396,880 377,520 348,480 396,880 368,539 377,520 387,200 377,520 377,520 387,200
Demand 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210
Dollars
aMW 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210

DSI Proposed Rates TAC B Forecast
HLH 99,494 95,680 95,680 99,360 88,320 95,680 95,547 99,360 92,000 99,360 99,360 92,000
LLH 71,626 69,920 75,440 71,760 66,240 75,440 70,053 71,760 73,600 71,760 71,760 73,600
Demand 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230
Dollars
aMW 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230



Return Energy from Long-Term Contracts
Updated 24 June 1999 by Janet Ross Klippstein, (503) 230-4984.

Oct-01 Nov-01 Dec-01 Jan-02 Feb-02 Mar-02 Apr-02 May-02 Jun-02 Jul-02 Aug-02 Sep-02

Total In Region Contracts 1

LLH 206738 199800 206460 206460 186480 206460 199523 206460 199800 206460 206460 199800
aMW 278 278 278 278 278 278 277 278 278 278 278 278

Total Out of Region Contracts 2

LLH 20488 32760 33852 33852 30576 29983 16465 5059 4896 16368 21018 23364
aMW 28 46 46 46 46 40 23 7 7 22 28 32

Total Other 3

LLH 32035 30960 31992 31992 28896 31992 26603 27528 26640 27528 27528 26640
aMW 43 43 43 43 43 43 37 37 37 37 37 37

SCE (Opt capacity Pk Replacement through 2004)

LLH 55428 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53568 55353.6 55353.6 53568
aMW 74.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74.4 74.4 74.4 74.4

1 The Total In Region Contracts contain peaking replacement.

2 The Total Out of Region Contracts contain peaking replacement, 
exchange energy, and seasonal replacement. Forecast does not 
contain Anaheim contract because it is in litigation.
3 Total Other contains peaking replacement for the supplemental 
and entitlement capacity contracts.
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BPA Bulk Hub Sales and Revenue Forecast for FY2002-FY2006 Rate Case
This forecast was posted on the public drive 20 January 2000 by Janet Ross Klippstein.

Total Existing Long-Term In Region Contracts1

HLH
LLH

Demand
Dollars

aMW

Total Existing Long-Term Out of Region Contracts2

HLH
LLH
Demand
Dollars
aMW

Regional Investor-Owned Utilities Forecast3

HLH
LLH
Demand
Dollars
aMW

Direct Service Industries Forecast4

HLH
LLH
Demand
Dollars
aMW

DSI Current Rates FPS Forecast
HLH
LLH
Demand
Dollars
aMW

DSI Proposed Rates TAC A Forecast
HLH
LLH
Demand
Dollars
aMW

DSI Proposed Rates TAC B Forecast
HLH
LLH
Demand
Dollars
aMW

Oct-02 Nov-02 Dec-02 Jan-03 Feb-03 Mar-03 Apr-03 May-03 Jun-03 Jul-03 Aug-03 Sep-03

248364 328344 335004 339948 305136 302556 295896 248364 244354 216610 207752 202352
30264 93936 101352 96408 88992 75768 70224 30264 31040 30264 31816 29488
1,030 1,242 1,242 1,242 1,242 1,164 1,164 1,030 1,055 880 855 855

6,968,056 12,207,018 12,414,404 12,414,404 11,792,245 9,691,230 9,560,321 6,968,056 7,091,952 6,220,271 6,002,056 5,947,624
375 587 587 587 587 509 509 375 382 332 322 322

660652 564089 572913 491904 444424 475490 449730 487465 552731 616593 599164 586075
285384 281608 305178 229222 210360 237096 216847 223863 256273 253959 242451 226239

1811 1487 1495 1298 1301 1288 1268 1377 1678 1674 1655 1648
24864487 23593770 23786123 18661283 17031876 17718717 15244863 15472741 17387952 20711287 20593934 19789146

1272 1175 1180 969 974 958 926 956 1124 1170 1131 1128

432000 416000 416000 432000 384000 416000 416000 432000 400000 432000 416000 416000
312000 304000 328000 312000 288000 328000 304000 312000 320000 312000 328000 304000

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
14880000 14400000 14880000 14880000 13440000 14880000 14400000 14880000 14400000 14880000 14880000 14400000

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

427680 411840 411840 427680 380160 411840 411840 427680 396000 427680 411840 411840
308880 300960 324720 308880 285120 324720 300960 308880 316800 308880 324720 300960

990 990 990 990 990 990 990 990 990 990 990 990
15467760 14968800 15467760 15467760 13970880 15467760 14968800 15467760 14968800 15467760 15467760 14968800

989 990 990 990 990 990 991 990 990 990 990 990

194,661 187,200 187,200 194,400 172,800 187,200 186,940 194,400 180,000 194,400 187,200 187,200
140,139 136,800 147,600 140,400 129,600 147,600 137,060 140,400 144,000 140,400 147,600 136,800

450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450

450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450

523,423 503,360 503,360 522,720 464,640 503,360 502,661 522,720 484,000 522,720 503,360 503,360
376,817 367,840 396,880 377,520 348,480 396,880 368,539 377,520 387,200 377,520 396,880 367,840

1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210

1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210

99,494 95,680 95,680 99,360 88,320 95,680 95,547 99,360 92,000 99,360 95,680 95,680
71,626 69,920 75,440 71,760 66,240 75,440 70,053 71,760 73,600 71,760 75,440 69,920

230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230

230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230



Return Energy from Long-Term Contracts
Updated 24 June 1999 by Janet Ross Klippstein, (503) 230-4984.

Total In Region Contracts 1

LLH
aMW

Total Out of Region Contracts 2

LLH
aMW

Total Other 3

LLH
aMW

SCE (Opt capacity Pk Replacement through 2004)

LLH
aMW

1 The Total In Region Contracts contain peaking replacement.

2 The Total Out of Region Contracts contain peaking replacement, 
exchange energy, and seasonal replacement. Forecast does not 
contain Anaheim contract because it is in litigation.
3 Total Other contains peaking replacement for the supplemental 
and entitlement capacity contracts.

Oct-02 Nov-02 Dec-02 Jan-03 Feb-03 Mar-03 Apr-03 May-03 Jun-03 Jul-03 Aug-03 Sep-03

206738 199800 206460 206460 186480 206460 199523 206460 199800 167400 167400 162000
278 278 278 278 278 278 277 278 278 225 225 225

20488 32760 33852 33852 30576 29983 16465 5059 4896 16368 21018 23364
28 46 46 46 46 40 23 7 7 22 28 32

32035 30960 31992 31992 28896 31992 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 43 43 43 43 43 0 0 0 0 0 0

55428 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53568 55353.6 55353.6 53568
74.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74.4 74.4 74.4 74.4



BPA Bulk Hub Sales and Revenue Forecast for FY2002-FY2006 Rate Case
This forecast was posted on the public drive 20 January 2000 by Janet Ross Klippstein.

Total Existing Long-Term In Region Contracts1

HLH
LLH

Demand
Dollars

aMW

Total Existing Long-Term Out of Region Contracts2

HLH
LLH
Demand
Dollars
aMW

Regional Investor-Owned Utilities Forecast3

HLH
LLH
Demand
Dollars
aMW

Direct Service Industries Forecast4

HLH
LLH
Demand
Dollars
aMW

DSI Current Rates FPS Forecast
HLH
LLH
Demand
Dollars
aMW

DSI Proposed Rates TAC A Forecast
HLH
LLH
Demand
Dollars
aMW

DSI Proposed Rates TAC B Forecast
HLH
LLH
Demand
Dollars
aMW

Oct-03 Nov-03 Dec-03 Jan-04 Feb-04 Mar-04 Apr-04 May-04 Jun-04 Jul-04 Aug-04 Sep-04

209304 285600 300888 300888 275256 267192 258096 207752 208106 216610 207752 202352
30264 98880 96408 96408 96408 72072 70224 31816 29488 30264 31816 29488

855 1,067 1,067 1,067 1,067 989 989 855 880 880 855 855
6,002,056 11,241,018 11,448,404 11,448,404 10,826,245 8,725,230 8,594,321 6,002,056 6,132,664 6,227,934 6,002,056 5,947,624

322 534 534 534 553 456 457 322 330 332 322 322

571158 467449 497890 402790 370444 396788 363546 390657 472971 526284 511497 498303
220670 229106 226981 164787 161610 162008 153781 166414 182978 192661 177738 166259

1595 1273 1281 1083 1087 1073 1052 1161 1436 1451 1432 1424
19900120 18802012 19826037 14426713 13212552 13475184 12219971 12395724 14309125 16189574 16079113 15416866

1064 967 974 763 764 751 719 749 911 966 926 923

432000 400000 432000 432000 384000 432000 416000 416000 416000 432000 416000 416000
312000 320000 312000 312000 312000 312000 304000 328000 304000 312000 328000 304000

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
14880000 14400000 14880000 14880000 13920000 14880000 14400000 14880000 14400000 14880000 14880000 14400000

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

427680 396000 427680 427680 380160 427680 411840 411840 411840 427680 411840 411840
308880 316800 308880 308880 308880 308880 300960 324720 300960 308880 324720 300960

990 990 990 990 990 990 990 990 990 990 990 990
15467760 14968800 15467760 15467760 14469840 15467760 14968800 15467760 14968800 15467760 15467760 14968800

989 990 990 990 990 990 991 990 990 990 990 990

194,661 180,000 194,400 194,400 172,800 194,400 186,940 187,200 187,200 194,400 187,200 187,200
140,139 144,000 140,400 140,400 140,400 140,400 137,060 147,600 136,800 140,400 147,600 136,800

450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450

450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450

523,423 484,000 522,720 522,720 464,640 522,720 502,661 503,360 503,360 522,720 503,360 503,360
376,817 387,200 377,520 377,520 377,520 377,520 368,539 396,880 367,840 377,520 396,880 367,840

1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210

1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210

99,494 92,000 99,360 99,360 88,320 99,360 95,547 95,680 95,680 99,360 95,680 95,680
71,626 73,600 71,760 71,760 71,760 71,760 70,053 75,440 69,920 71,760 75,440 69,920

230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230

230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230



Return Energy from Long-Term Contracts
Updated 24 June 1999 by Janet Ross Klippstein, (503) 230-4984.

Total In Region Contracts 1

LLH
aMW

Total Out of Region Contracts 2

LLH
aMW

Total Other 3

LLH
aMW

SCE (Opt capacity Pk Replacement through 2004)

LLH
aMW

1 The Total In Region Contracts contain peaking replacement.

2 The Total Out of Region Contracts contain peaking replacement, 
exchange energy, and seasonal replacement. Forecast does not 
contain Anaheim contract because it is in litigation.
3 Total Other contains peaking replacement for the supplemental 
and entitlement capacity contracts.

Oct-03 Nov-03 Dec-03 Jan-04 Feb-04 Mar-04 Apr-04 May-04 Jun-04 Jul-04 Aug-04 Sep-04

167625 162000 167400 167400 156600 167400 161775 167400 162000 167400 167400 162000
225 225 225 225 233 225 225 225 225 225 225 225

20488 32760 33852 33852 31668 29983 16465 5059 4896 16368 16368 18864
28 46 46 46 47 40 23 7 7 22 22 26

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

55428 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53568 55353.6 55353.6 53568
74.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74.4 74.4 74.4 74.4



BPA Bulk Hub Sales and Revenue Forecast for FY2002-FY2006 Rate Case
This forecast was posted on the public drive 20 January 2000 by Janet Ross Klippstein.

Total Existing Long-Term In Region Contracts1

HLH
LLH

Demand
Dollars

aMW

Total Existing Long-Term Out of Region Contracts2

HLH
LLH
Demand
Dollars
aMW

Regional Investor-Owned Utilities Forecast3

HLH
LLH
Demand
Dollars
aMW

Direct Service Industries Forecast4

HLH
LLH
Demand
Dollars
aMW

DSI Current Rates FPS Forecast
HLH
LLH
Demand
Dollars
aMW

DSI Proposed Rates TAC A Forecast
HLH
LLH
Demand
Dollars
aMW

DSI Proposed Rates TAC B Forecast
HLH
LLH
Demand
Dollars
aMW

Oct-04 Nov-04 Dec-04 Jan-05 Feb-05 Mar-05 Apr-05 May-05 Jun-05 Jul-05 Aug-05 Sep-05

207752 290544 300888 295944 269856 267192 258096 207752 202352 207752 209304 202352
31816 93936 96408 101352 88992 72072 70224 31816 29488 31816 30264 29488

855 1,067 1,067 1,067 1,067 989 989 855 855 855 855 855
6,002,056 11,241,018 11,448,404 11,448,404 10,826,245 8,725,230 8,594,321 6,002,056 5,947,624 6,002,056 6,002,056 5,947,624

322 534 534 534 534 456 457 322 322 322 322 322

478658 396220 412846 396597 366489 398058 364600 391836 420907 464487 465738 445991
166178 158704 165464 172980 151697 162848 154459 167190 183938 200980 171439 167045

1399 1077 1085 1088 1092 1077 1055 1165 1440 1456 1436 1428
15020740 14030316 14892975 14687445 13455886 13782504 12328399 12654502 14587117 16526878 16421311 15742926

867 771 777 766 771 754 721 751 840 894 856 851

416000 416000 432000 416000 384000 432000 416000 416000 416000 416000 432000 416000
328000 304000 312000 328000 288000 312000 304000 328000 304000 328000 312000 304000

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
14880000 14400000 14880000 14880000 13440000 14880000 14400000 14880000 14400000 14880000 14880000 14400000

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

411840 411840 427680 411840 380160 427680 411840 411840 411840 411840 427680 411840
324720 300960 308880 324720 285120 308880 300960 324720 300960 324720 308880 300960

990 990 990 990 990 990 990 990 990 990 990 990
15467760 14968800 15467760 15467760 13970880 15467760 14968800 15467760 14968800 15467760 15467760 14968800

989 990 990 990 990 990 991 990 990 990 990 990

187,452 187,200 194,400 187,200 172,800 194,400 186,940 187,200 187,200 187,200 194,400 187,200
147,348 136,800 140,400 147,600 129,600 140,400 137,060 147,600 136,800 147,600 140,400 136,800

450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450

450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450

504,037 503,360 522,720 503,360 464,640 522,720 502,661 503,360 503,360 503,360 522,720 503,360
396,203 367,840 377,520 396,880 348,480 377,520 368,539 396,880 367,840 396,880 377,520 367,840

1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210

1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210

95,809 95,680 99,360 95,680 88,320 99,360 95,547 95,680 95,680 95,680 99,360 95,680
75,311 69,920 71,760 75,440 66,240 71,760 70,053 75,440 69,920 75,440 71,760 69,920

230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230

230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230



Return Energy from Long-Term Contracts
Updated 24 June 1999 by Janet Ross Klippstein, (503) 230-4984.

Total In Region Contracts 1

LLH
aMW

Total Out of Region Contracts 2

LLH
aMW

Total Other 3

LLH
aMW

SCE (Opt capacity Pk Replacement through 2004)

LLH
aMW

1 The Total In Region Contracts contain peaking replacement.

2 The Total Out of Region Contracts contain peaking replacement, 
exchange energy, and seasonal replacement. Forecast does not 
contain Anaheim contract because it is in litigation.
3 Total Other contains peaking replacement for the supplemental 
and entitlement capacity contracts.

Oct-04 Nov-04 Dec-04 Jan-05 Feb-05 Mar-05 Apr-05 May-05 Jun-05 Jul-05 Aug-05 Sep-05

167625 162000 167400 167400 151200 167400 161775 167400 162000 167400 167400 162000
225 225 225 225 217 225 225 225 225 225 225 225

20488 30600 31620 31620 28560 29983 16465 5059 4896 16368 16368 18864
28 43 43 43 41 40 23 7 7 22 22 26

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

55428 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
74.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



BPA Bulk Hub Sales and Revenue Forecast for FY2002-FY2006 Rate Case
This forecast was posted on the public drive 20 January 2000 by Janet Ross Klippstein.

Total Existing Long-Term In Region Contracts1

HLH
LLH

Demand
Dollars

aMW

Total Existing Long-Term Out of Region Contracts2

HLH
LLH
Demand
Dollars
aMW

Regional Investor-Owned Utilities Forecast3

HLH
LLH
Demand
Dollars
aMW

Direct Service Industries Forecast4

HLH
LLH
Demand
Dollars
aMW

DSI Current Rates FPS Forecast
HLH
LLH
Demand
Dollars
aMW

DSI Proposed Rates TAC A Forecast
HLH
LLH
Demand
Dollars
aMW

DSI Proposed Rates TAC B Forecast
HLH
LLH
Demand
Dollars
aMW

Oct-05 Nov-05 Dec-05 Jan-06 Feb-06 Mar-06 Apr-06 May-06 Jun-06 Jul-06 Aug-06 Sep-06

207752 290544 300888 255592 232608 225288 215600 167400 162000 167400 167400 162000
31816 93936 96408 69536 61056 41808 42880 0 0 0 0 0

855 1,067 1,067 962 962 884 884 750 750 750 750 750
6,002,056 11,241,018 11,448,404 9,761,015 9,302,152 7,037,841 6,961,364 4,314,667 4,314,667 4,314,667 4,314,667 4,314,667

322 534 534 437 437 359 359 225 225 225 225 225

424495 397572 414468 377325 348590 377907 338538 378821 401725 445613 445684 426544
166992 159565 166521 157600 138162 148207 146391 145173 169770 185834 156809 152692

1403 1081 1090 1043 1047 1032 1009 1119 1395 1411 1391 1382
15367802 14362868 15241198 14133870 12959546 13222802 11910291 12037426 14021325 15996322 15895721 15227706

795 774 781 719 724 707 674 704 794 849 810 804

416000 416000 432000 416000 384000 432000 400000 432000 416000 416000 432000 416000
328000 304000 312000 328000 288000 312000 320000 312000 304000 328000 312000 304000

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
14880000 14400000 14880000 14880000 13440000 14880000 14400000 14880000 14400000 14880000 14880000 14400000

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

411840 411840 427680 411840 380160 427680 396000 427680 411840 411840 427680 411840
324720 300960 308880 324720 285120 308880 316800 308880 300960 324720 308880 300960

990 990 990 990 990 990 990 990 990 990 990 990
15467760 14968800 15467760 15467760 13970880 15467760 14968800 15467760 14968800 15467760 15467760 14968800

989 990 990 990 990 990 991 990 990 990 990 990

187,452 187,200 194,400 187,200 172,800 194,400 179,750 194,400 187,200 187,200 194,400 187,200
147,348 136,800 140,400 147,600 129,600 140,400 144,250 140,400 136,800 147,600 140,400 136,800

450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450

450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450 450

504,037 503,360 522,720 503,360 464,640 522,720 483,328 522,720 503,360 503,360 522,720 503,360
396,203 367,840 377,520 396,880 348,480 377,520 387,872 377,520 367,840 396,880 377,520 367,840

1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210

1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210

95,809 95,680 99,360 95,680 88,320 99,360 91,872 99,360 95,680 95,680 99,360 95,680
75,311 69,920 71,760 75,440 66,240 71,760 73,728 71,760 69,920 75,440 71,760 69,920

230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230

230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230



Return Energy from Long-Term Contracts
Updated 24 June 1999 by Janet Ross Klippstein, (503) 230-4984.

Total In Region Contracts 1

LLH
aMW

Total Out of Region Contracts 2

LLH
aMW

Total Other 3

LLH
aMW

SCE (Opt capacity Pk Replacement through 2004)

LLH
aMW

1 The Total In Region Contracts contain peaking replacement.

2 The Total Out of Region Contracts contain peaking replacement, 
exchange energy, and seasonal replacement. Forecast does not 
contain Anaheim contract because it is in litigation.
3 Total Other contains peaking replacement for the supplemental 
and entitlement capacity contracts.

Oct-05 Nov-05 Dec-05 Jan-06 Feb-06 Mar-06 Apr-06 May-06 Jun-06 Jul-06 Aug-06 Sep-06

167625 162000 167400 167400 151200 167400 161775 167400 162000 167400 167400 162000
225 225 225 225 225 225 225 225 225 225 225 225

20488 30600 31620 31620 28560 29983 16465 5059 4896 16368 16368 18864
28 43 43 43 43 40 23 7 7 22 22 26

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0






